ARSC NEWS

The Newsletter of the Applied Regional Science Conference English Edition, No.89, November 2014

ARSC Secretariat: METS Research & Planning, Inc.

126 Yarai-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo,

162-0805 Japan

Prof. Se-Il Mun, President

Mr. Shigeo Miyamoto, Executive Secretary TEL: +81-3-5227-7804 FAX: +81-3-5227-7807

E-mail: clerk@arsc.org

In This Issue: The 29th Annual Conference of ARSC

The 6th Asian Seminar in Regional Science The Call for Papers from the ARSC Journal

Report from Secretariat

1. The 29th Annual Conference of ARSC

The 29th Annual Conference of ARSC will be held at Keio University, November 28-29, 2015. The conference is organized under the direction of Associate Professor Michio Naoi (Keio University), who heads the organizing committee. Pertinent information is summarized below.

(See the Conference Website; https://sites.google.com/site/arsc2015keio/eng)

Date: November 28-29, 2015

Conference; November 28, 29

General Meeting; November 28, 17:30-18:10

Reception: November 28, 18:30-20:30

Venue: Keio University, Mita Campus

2-15-45 Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8345, Japan

(Access; http://www.keio.ac.jp/ja/access/mita.html)

Conference Program:

The final program can be found on the Conference Website.

(https://sites.google.com/site/arsc2015keio/eng)

Registration:

(1)Registration form

Please send the registration form, filled, to the following address of the Organizing Committee via e-mail or fax, by **November 15, 2015.**

<Address of the Organizing Committee>

e-mail: arsc2015keio@gmail.com

fax:+81-3-5418-6581

(2)Registration Fee:

Conference Fee

*2000yen (including non-member)

*Free for students member

Reception fee

*5000yen

*2000yen for students member

(3)Deadline for registration

*November 14, 2015

(4)Letter of Attorney

If you will not attend the ARSC general meeting on November 28, 2015, a letter of attorney is required.

Contact Addresses:

E-mail; arsc2015keio@gmail.com

Fax ; +81-3-5418-6581

Postal address;

Associate Prof. Michio Naoi

Faculty of Economics, Keio University

2-15-45 Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8345, Japan

2. The Sixth Asian Seminar in Regional Science

The 6th Asian Seminar in Regional Science will be held at Tohoku University (Sendai-city, Japan), between September 24 and 26, 2016, sponsored by ARSC.

The Call for Papers has been uploaded to the ARSC's official web site.

(http://www.arsc.org/en/)

3. Call for Papers from the ARSC Journal

Yoshiaki Osawa, Chief Editor

At present, the editorial board of "Journal of Applied Regional Science" calls for papers to enrich the contents of our Journal. The Journal will be published once or twice a year. Anytime our board will accept your application and will assign some referees to each subscribed paper. Contact us, the editorial board, by Mail or E-Mail. (Address is below.) (See the ARSC's official page; http://www.arsc.org/)

Address:

Editorial Board of "Journal of Applied Regional Science"
Institute of Policy and Planning Sciences, University of Tsukuba
1-1-1 Tennodai, Tsukuba, Ibaraki 305-8573, Japan
TEL & Fax +81-29-853-5224
E-Mail osawa@sk.tsukuba.ac.jp

4. Report from Secretariat

*ARSC member counts

As of October 31, 2015, we have 497 personal members (427 ordinary members, 64 students, 6 oversea members), and 5 corporate members.

If you know someone who is interested in the fields of research related to regional science, whether personal or a group, please recommend them to join the ARSC. You can always obtain the application forms for personal membership from our Web site (http://www.arsc.org/en/arscform-e.html).

Nan	ne:	Affiliation:
Post	al Address:	
TEL	<i>:</i> :	FAX:
E-m	ail:	
(1)	Conference on November 28 () Attend () Do not attend
(2)	Conference on November 29 () Attend () Do not attend) Attend () Do not attend
	· ·	
(3)	Reception on November 28, 18: 30-20: 30	() Attend () Do not attend
	Fee: JPY5,000 (general), JPY 2,000 (stud	lents)
(4)	General Meeting on November 28 17:30 – 18	3:10 () Attend() Do not attend
(5)	Lunch Box () N	Tovember 28 () November 29

ARSC Secretariat

Please send this form to

Michio Naoi (The Organizing Committee of 29th ARSC Annual meeting)

Fee: JPY1,000/day (including a bottle of Japanese tea)

E-mail: arsc2015keio@gmail.com

Fax: +81-3-5418-6581

Postal address: 2-15-45 Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8345, Japan

Faculty of Economics, Keio University

■ If you will not attend the ARSC general meeting on November 28, 2015, please email or fax the letter of attorney to the Organizing Committee by November 15

Return	address:		
N	Michio Naoi (The Organizing Committee of 29th ARSC Annual meeting)		
	E-mail: arsc2015keio@gmail.com		
	Fax: +81-3-5418-6581		
	Postal address: 2-15-45 Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-8345 Japan		
	Faculty of Economics, Keio University		
	Name:		
	Affiliation:		
Letter of Attorney			
Lwi	I will not attend the general meeting of the Applied Regional Science Conference on November		
	2015. I leave all the decisions to ().		
20, 2	2013. I leave an are decisions to (
	Name		
	Signature		